



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2019 and CM No. 54871, 54872, 54873/2019**

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sushil Bajaj, Mr. Shahrukh
Husain and Ms. Aasifa Sheikh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, G.P. and
Mr. Sumit Billore, AD

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **20.12.2019**

CM Nos.54872/2019 and 54873/2019(exemptions)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 13556/2019 and CM No.54871/2019 (stay)

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Amit Mahajan, Central Government Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for six weeks' time to take instructions and file counter affidavits. Time as prayed for is granted. Rejoinders thereto, if any, shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 12th February, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

DECEMBER 20, 2019/kr

C.HARI SHANKAR, J