

\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13556/2019 and CM No.54871/2019

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aasifa Sheikh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with  
Ms. Mallika Hiremath, Adv,  
and Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj,  
GP for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **12.02.2020**

Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

This matter is adjourned to 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2020.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2020**

*r.bararia*