



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2019**

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR Petitioners

Through Mr Sushil Bajaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr Amit Mahajan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **09.02.2022**

[Court hearing convened *via* video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

CM APPL. 6944/2022

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM APPL. 6943/2022

2. Issue notice.

2.1. Mr Amit Mahajan accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

2.2. Let the reply to the above-captioned application be filed, within the next three weeks.

2.3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, will be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List the above-captioned application on 16.03.2022, when, we are told, the connected writ petition is also listed before the Court.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2022/tb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any