



\$~81

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13556/2019

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through:

Mr Sushil Bajaj with Mohd Shahrulkh
and Ms Neha Mehta, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr P.V. Yogeshwaran with Mr
Mimansak Bhardwaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

13.07.2022

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 30493/2022

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seek to withdraw the above-captioned application with the liberty to file a fresh application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

CM APPL. 30494/2022

3. In view of the order passed in CM APPL. 30493/2022 above, the application is closed.

W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL.54871/2019 *[Application filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking interim relief] &*

CM APPL. 6943/2022 *[Application filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking substitution of immovable properties attached vide the provisional attachment order]*

4. List the matter on 09.11.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 13, 2022 / tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)