



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13556/2019

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Shahrukh Husain, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Mimansak Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

18.07.2022

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM No.31290/2022

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM No.31289/2022*[Application filed on behalf of petitioner no. 1 to take on record prayer 'aa' to C.M. No. 6943 of 2022]*

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents *via* all permissible modes, including e-mail.

2.1. Ms Mimansak Bhardwaj accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents.

3. Reply will be filed within the next three weeks.

3.1. Rejoinder thereto, if any, will be filed before the next date of hearing.

4. List the application on 09.11.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 18, 2022/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any