



\$~1 to 12

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + **W.P.(C) 11775/2018, CM Nos.45601/2018 & 46100/2018**
MAA INFRASTRUCTURE CO. LTD. Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 12244/2018, CM APPL. 47462/2018**
UTSAV SECURITIES PVT LTD & ORS. Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 4082/2020, CM APPL. 14640/2020, CM APPL. 23619/2020, CM APPL. 29116/2021**
VARUTHA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13973/2018, CM APPL. 54695/2018**
RHI PRINTOGRAPHICS & ANR. Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 293/2019, CM APPL. 1426/2019**
BRISK PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 5516/2019, CM APPL. 24238/2019**
VIRENDRA JAIN AND ORS. Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 5906/2019, CM APPL.25605/2019**
SOLOMON HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioners
versus



- UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 6480/2019, CM APPL. 27423/2019**
TWINKLE MERCANTILE PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 7025/2019, CM APPL. 29316/2019**
AVAIL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. AND ANR. Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 7026/2019, CM APPL. 30766/2022**
M/S REVATI CEMENTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 54871/2019, CM APPL. 6943/2022, CM APPL. 31289/2022**
REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR. Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 7607/2019, CM APPL.31658/2019**
LOVELY SECURITIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS. Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr.Adv. With Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Mr. Arveen Sekhon and Ms. Prabhneer Swani, Advocates for petitioners in item Nos.2,6,7, 8 to 10 & 12.

Mr.Raktim Gogoi, Mr. S. Vinod and Mr.Kartikiya Singh, Advocates for Petitioner in item 7.

Mr.Hemant Shah, Mr.Akshay Rana, Mr.Saurabh Pal and Mr.Abhijeet V.Singh, Advocates for Petitioner in item nos. 1, 4 & 5.



Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr. Shreyan Das, Advocates for petitioner in item 3.

Mr. Sushil Bajaj, Mr. Mohammad Shahrukh, Ms. Neha Mehta and Ms. Astha Singh, Advocates for petitioner in item 11.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kalp Saraiya and Mr. Kavish Garach, Advocates for respondents in item nos. 1 to 9 & 12.

Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Devrat Yadav, Advocate for UOI in item nos. 2, 4 & 9.

Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Swati Kwatra, Advocates for Respondent UOI in item 7.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate for R3 in item 37.

Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, GP for UOI in item 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.01.2023

In pursuance to the last order, Mr. Zoheb Hossain, learned counsel for the respondents has handed over a chart. The same is taken on record.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, learned senior counsel for the petitioner as well as other counsel for the petitioners pray for and are permitted to place on record their own charts within ten days.

List on 06th February, 2023.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 20, 2023

So/KA