



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL.54871/2019, CM APPL.6943/2022,
CM APPL.31289/2022, CM APPL.32771/2023, CM
APPL.32772/2023
REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Rawat, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, Adv.
for R-1

Mr. K Prabhu, Adv. for R-2 to 4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.01.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 32771/2023 (for directions)

Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, counsel for respondent no. 1 states that no reply is proposed to be filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

It is stated by respondent nos. 2 to 4 that no reply is required to be filed by respondent nos. 2 & 4.

As per report of the office, reply stands filed by respondent no. 3 in t his application. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a week.

CM APPL 31289/2022 (for amendment/addition of prayer in CM APPL. 6943/2022)

Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, counsel for respondent no. 1 that no reply is proposed to be filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.



It is stated by respondent nos. 2 to 4 that no reply is required to be filed by respondent nos. 2 & 4.

As per report of the office reply stands filed by respondent no. 3 in t his application. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a week.

CM APPL 6943/2022 (by petitioner for directions)

Pleadings qua respondent no. 3 are reported to be complete.

Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, counsel for respondent no. 1 that no reply is proposed to be filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

It is stated by respondent nos. 2 to 4 that no reply is required to be filed by respondent nos. 2 & 4.

W.P.(C) 13556/2019

It is stated by counsel for respondent no. 1, that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on its behalf.

Pleadings qua respondent no. 3 are reported to be complete.

It is stated by respondent nos. 2 to 4 that no counter affidavit is required to be filed by respondent nos. 2 & 4.

List on 29.01.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 15, 2024/pu