



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 54871/2019, CM APPL. 32772/2023**

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Rawat, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj and Mr.
Sunny Chhonkar, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM: REGISTRAR SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.01.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

W.P.(C) 13556/2019

Pleadings qua respondent no.3 are reported to be completed.

It is already stated by counsel for respondent no.1, 2 and 4 that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on their behalf.

List before Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2024 the date already fixed for further directions.

CM APPL. 32771/2023

It is already stated by respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 that no reply is required to be filed.

Reply stands filed by respondent no.3 to which rejoinder has not been filed.



CM APPL. 31289/2022

It is already stated by respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 that no reply is required to be filed on their behalf.

Reply stands filed by respondent no.3. Rejoinder thereto not filed.

CM APPL. 6943/2022

Pleadings qua respondent no.3 are complete no reply is stated to be filed by respondents nos.1, 2 and 4.

The applications be listed before Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2024 the date already fixed for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 29, 2024/ss