



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPLs. 54871/2019 (Stay), 6943/2022, 31289/2022, 32771/2023 & 32772/2023 (Stay)

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR Petitioners
Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj and
Mr. Sunny Chhonkar, Advocates for
R-1.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate for
R-2 to 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
31.01.2024

%

1. The proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner requested for a pass-over as the arguing counsel Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Advocate is stated to be busy in another Court.
2. It is already 1:05 PM and after lunch, other matters are fixed for hearing. Accordingly, the pass-over is not convenient to this Court.
3. List on 22.02.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

N