



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 54871/2019 (STAY), CM APPL. 6943/2022 , CM APPL. 31289/2022, CM APPL. 32771/2023 & CM APPL. 32772/2023 (STAY)

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Hardik Sharma, Mr. Yash Agrawal, Mr. Pankush Goyal, Mr. Shekhar Pathak and Ms. Barkha Rastogi, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj and Mr. Sunny, Advocates for R-1/UOI. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Standing Counsel for R-2 to 4(ED).

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

1. Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Standing Counsel for the petitioners advanced arguments and during the course of arguments, cited various judgments delivered by the High Courts and Supreme Court.
2. The Standing Counsel for the respondents no. 2 to 4/ED stated that he be supplied with the copy of the list of judgments relied upon by the counsel for the petitioners so that he can advance arguments suitably.
3. The counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply the list of judgments to the Standing Counsel for the respondents no. 2 to 4/ED within 02 days from today and the same be placed on record also.



4. List on 04.03.2024.

FEBRUARY 22, 2024
N/AM

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J