



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 54871/2019, CM APPL.
31289/2022, CM APPL. 32771/2023 & CM APPL. 32772/2023
REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Mr. Hardik
Sharma, Mr. Pankush Goyal,
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Ms. Barkha,
Mr. Nagesh Behl, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Mr. Varun
Pratap Singh, Advocates for R-1/UOI.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaram, Advocate for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
01.05.2024

%

CM APPL. 6943/2022

1. Arguments heard.
2. Order reserved.

W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 54871/2019, CM APPL. 31289/2022,
CM APPL. 32771/2023 & CM APPL. 32772/2023

3. List on 29.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 1, 2024

sk