



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 35323/2024**

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Hardik Sharma and Mr. Pankush
Goyal, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash CGSC with Mr.
Avi Khan, Advocate for E.D.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

12.06.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to get the instructions.
2. List before the Vacation Bench on 14.06.2024.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 12, 2024/va