



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 54871/2019, CM APPL. 31289/2022, CM APPL. 32771/2023 & CM APPL. 32772/2023

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Malik, Mr. Pankush Goyal, Mr. Kshitiz Gard and Ms. Shivani Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Maulik Khurana, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Varun Pratapp Singh, Mr. Rajeev and Mr. Kartik, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **29.07.2024**

1. Mr. Mukul Malik, Advocate for the petitioners seeks an adjournment as the main counsel is stated to be unavailable today.
2. List on 07.08.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 29, 2024

Sk/am