



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13556/2019**

**REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR**

**.....Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Rachit Bansal, Mr. Pankush  
Goyal, Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ketan  
Kumar Roy, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

**.....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Mr. Rajeev  
Khatanna, Mr. Mauri Khurana, Mr.  
Y.P. Singh, Mr. Woite Ali Noor,  
Advs.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv. (VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**%**

**07.11.2024**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 25.03.2025

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**NOVEMBER 7, 2024/jn**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*