



\$~53

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13556/2019, CM APPL. 54871/2019, CM APPL.
32771/2023, CM APPL. 32772/2023, CM APPL. 31289/2022.

REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rachit Bansal, Mr. Shekhar
Pathak, Mr. Ketan Kumar Roy and
Mr. Aditya Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr.
Govind Sharma and Mr. Madhav
Bajaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

1. Renotify on 06.08.2025.
2. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 25, 2025

ga