



\$~63

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 13556/2019 & CM APPL. 54871/2019, 31289/2022,
32771/2023, 32772/2023

M/S REVATI CEMENTS PVT LTD & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankush Goyal and Mr. Siddharth
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, Special
Counsel for ED with Ms. Harpreet
Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr.
Vashishtt Rao, Ms. Riya Sachdeva,
Mr. Anant Mishra and Mr. Vishesh
Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for respondent no.2 and 3, re-notify on 04.12.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 06, 2025/sn/dj